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5 Ninewells Hospital | West End | City Centre | Gardyne Campus | Broughty Ferry | Barnhill

Sa operates via Tom MacDonald Avenue and continues as 10 905 terminates at the High Street
Ninewells Hospital stance B 0531 0605 0612 0632 0653 0703 0714 0734
Perth Road Harris Academy 0539 0613 0619 0640 0701 0711 0721 0742
City Centre High Street H2 (arr) 0547 0621 0627 0647 0708 0718 0728 0749
City Centre High Street H2 (dep) 0500 0510 0518 0533 0547 0556 0605 0625 0627 0639 0649 0700 0704 0710 0720 0730 0740 0757
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0509 0520 0528 0543 0558 0607 0616 0636 0638 0650 0700 0711 0715 0721 0731 741 0753 0804
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 0513 0524 0532 0547 0602 0611 0620 0640 0642 0655 0704 0715 0719 0725 0735 0745 0757 0808
Barnhill at Inchcape Place 0520 0531 - 0555 0610 - 0628 0648 - 0702 0713 0724 - 0734 0744 - 0806 0817
Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 0539 0618 0649 0726 0753

(5 5 5 s 5 5 sa 5 5 |8 5 s 5 5 Qs e 5
Ninewells Hospital stance B 0740 0751 0811 0830 (0833 0901 0911 0931 0941 01 11
Perth Road Harris Academy 0747 0800 0818 0840 0840 0910 0920 0940 0950 2 10 20
City Centre High Street H2 (arr) 0755 0808 0826 0848 0848 0918 0928 0948 0958 E 18 28
City Centre High Street H2 (dep) 0757 0810 0820 0830 0840 0850 0900 0910 0920 0930 0940 0950 1000 1010 [ 20 30 40
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0810 0823 0833 (0843 0853 (0903 0913 0923 0933 0943 (0953 1003 1013 1023 [ 33 43 53
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 0814 0827 0837 0847 0857 0907 0917 0927 0937 0947 0957 1007 1017 1027 | 37 47 47
Barnhill at Inchcape Place - 083 0846 - 0906 0916 - 0936 0946 - 1006 1016 - 1036 A= 46 - 06
Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 0822 0855 0925 0955 1025 55




Ninewells Hospital stance B 1401 14711 1431 1445 1501 1511 1531 1541 1601 1611
Perth Road Harris Academy 40 50 § 1410 1420 1440 1452 1510 1518 1540 1548 1610 1618
City Centre High Street H2 (arr.) 48 58 > 1418 1428 1448 1500 1518 1526 1548 1556 1618 1626
City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) 50 00 10 _:é 1420 1430 1440 1450 1502 1510 1520 1530 1540 1550 1600 1610 1620 1630
D&A College Gardyne Campus 03 13 23 '§ 1433 1443 1453 1503 1515 1523 1533 1543 1553 1603 1613 1623 1633 1643
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 07 17 27 o 1437 1447 1457 1507 1519 1527 1537 1547 1557 1607 1617 1627 1637 1647
Barnhill at Inchcape Place 16 - 36 ﬁ 1446 1456 - 15716 - 1536 1546 - 1606 1616 - 1636 1646 -
Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 25 1505 1527 1555 1625 1655
55 Tsa 5 5 s 5 905 5 905 5o o5 905 905 5 |G 5

Ninewells Hospital stance B 1631 1641 1700 1711 1721 1740 1750 1800 1805 1810 1820 1822 1844 1845 1910 1940
Perth Road Harris Academy 1640 1648 1710 1718 1730 1747 1756 1806 1811 1817 1825 1828 1850 1851 1916 1946
City Centre High Street H2 (arr.) 1648 1656 1718 1726 1738 1755 1804 1814 1819 1825 1834 1836 1858 1859 1924 1954
City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) 1640 1650 1700 1710 1720 1730 1740 1757 1815 1827 1900 1925 1955
D&A College Gardyne Campus 1653 1703 1713 1723 1733 1743 1753 1809 1827 1839 1912 1937 2007
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 1657 1707 1717 1727 1737 1747 1757 1813 1831 1843 1916 1941 2011
Barnhill at Inchcape Place 1706 1716 - 1736 1746 - 1806 - 1840 - 1924 - 2019
Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 1725 1754 1820 1850 1948

At Broughty Ferry, service @ becomes service @ - stay on the bus to complete your journey towards Douglas | Whitfield | Fintry | Kirkton | St Marys | Lochee | Technology Park.
Pick up separate 9/10 timetable for onward journey times.



5 Ninewells Hospital | West End | City Centre | Gardyne Campus | Broughty Ferry | Barnhill

Sa operates via Tom MacDonald Avenue and continues as 10 905 terminates at the High Street

52 5 5 5 5 5 905
Ninewells Hospital stance B 2010 2110 2210 2230 2305
Perth Road Harris Academy 2016 2116 2216 2236 2311
City Centre High Street H2 (arr) 2024 2124 2224 2244 2319
City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) 2025 2055 2125 2155 2225 2245
D&A College Gardyne Campus 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237 2256
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 2041 2111 2141 2211 2241 2300
Barnhill at Inchcape Place - 2119 - 2219 2249 2308
Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 2048 2148

52 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 /S 5 5 5
Ninewells Hospital stance B 0617 0628 0659 0714 0732 0747 0756 0811 0826 0841 0856
Perth Road Harris Academy 0625 0635 0706 0721 0740 0754 0805 0818 0835 0848 0905
City Centre High Street H2 (arr.) 0633 0643 0715 0730 0747 0802 0813 (0826 0843 0856 (0913
City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) 0528 0545 0601 0605 0633 0643 0700 0704 0717 0732 0749 0804 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0538 0554 0611 0615 0644 0654 0711 0715 0728 0743 0800 0817 0828 0843 0858 0913 0928
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 0542 0558 0615 0619 0648 0658 0715 0719 0732 0747 0804 0821 0832 0847 0902 0917 (0932
Barnhill at Inchcape Place - 0605 - 0626 0656 - 0724 - 0741 - 0813 - 0841 - 0911 - 0941

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 0549 0624 0705 0728 0756 0830 0856 0926



EE K N EC

11 26 41 56 1711 1726 1741 1748 1806 1810 1815 1843 1845 1910 1940 2010

Ninewells Hospital stance B

Perth Road Harris Academy n 18 35 48 05 --g 1718 1735 1748 1754 1812 1817 1821 1849 1851 1917 1946 2017
City Centre High Street H2 (arr.) € 26 43 56 13 o 1726 1743 1756 1802 1820 1825 1829 1857 1859 1925 1954 2025
City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) § 30 45 00 15 _:é 1730 1745 1758 1827 1900 1927 1955 2027
D&A College Gardyne Campus f 43 58 13 28 S 1743 1758 1811 1839 1912 1939 2007 2039
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar z 47 02 17 32 E 1747 1802 1815 1843 1917 1943 2011 2043
Barnhill at Inchcape Place § - 11 - iy ﬁ - 1811 - - 1925 - 2019 -

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 56 26 1756 1823 1851 1951 2057

Ninewells Hospital stance B 2110 2210 2230 2307
Perth Road Harris Academy 2117 2216 2236 2313
City Centre High Street H2 (arr.) 2125 2224 2244 2321
City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) 2055 2127 2155 2225 2245

D&A College Gardyne Campus 2107 2139 2207 2237 2256
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 2111 2143 2211 22471 2300

Barnhill at Inchcape Place 2119 - 2219 2249 2308

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 2151

At Broughty Ferry, service @ becomes service @ - stay on the bus to complete your journey towards Douglas | Whitfield | Fintry | Kirkton | St Marys | Lochee | Technology Park.
Pick up separate 9/10 timetable for onward journey times.



5 Ninewells Hospital | West End | City Centre | Gardyne Campus | Broughty Ferry | Barnhill

Sa operates via Tom MacDonald Avenue and continues as 10 905 terminates at the High Street

Ninewells Hospital stance B

Perth Road Harris Academy 0719 0756 0816 0901 0916 g 16

City Centre High Street H2 (arr.) 0727 0804 0824 0909 (0924 s 24

City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) 0524 0605 0627 0705 0727 0745 0805 0825 0840 0855 0910 0925 0940 0955 1010 § 25 40
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0534 0615 0637 0715 0737 0757 0817 0837 0852 0907 0922 0937 0952 1007 1022 % 37 52
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar 0538 0619 0641 0719 0741 0801 0821 0841 0856 0911 0926 0941 0956 1011 1026 < 41 56
Barnhill at Inchcape Place - - 0650 - 0750 0810 0830 - 0905 0920 0935 - 1005 1020 1035 [ - 05
Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 0544 0626 0727 0850 0950 50

s s QM e 5 5 S 5 o055 5 905 S 5 [Sa 5 5 5 _

Ninewells Hospital stance B 1810 1840 1902 1910 1940 2002 2010 2110 2210 2230
Perth Road Harris Academy ..—g 1816 1846 1908 1916 1946 2008 2016 2116 2216 2236
City Centre High Street H2 (arr.) > 1824 1854 1916 1924 1954 2016 2024 2124 2224 2244
City Centre High Street H2 (dep.) _§ 1735 1755 1825 1855 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155 2225 2245
D&A College Gardyne Campus -§ 1747 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237 2256
Broughty Ferry Occidental Bar o 1751 1811 1841 1911 1941 2011 2041 2111 2141 2211 2241 2300
Barnhill at Inchcape Place § 1800 1820 - 1920 - 2020 - 2120 - 2220 2249 2308

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 1850 1950 2050 2150
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5 Barnhill | Broughty Ferry | Gardyne Campus | City Centre | West End | Ninewells Hospital

Sa operates via Tom MacDonald Avenue and continues as 9 905 terminates at Whitehall Street

s s s s s e s s e a0s 5 s 5 05 |5

Barnhill Inchcape Place 0520 0531 0555 0612 0629 0649 0704 0714 0724 0738 0748 0758 0808 0818
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 0528 0539 0603 0620 0636 0656 0712 0722 0732 0746 0756 0806 0816 0826
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0533 0544 0606 0626 0641 0701 0717 0727 0737 0751 0801 0811 0821 0831
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr) 0544 0555 0619 0637 0652 0712 0729 0739 0750 0804 0814 0824 0834 (0844
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.) 0515 0546 0555 0611 0620 0637 0646 0654 0714 0718 0730 0740 0807 0818 0828 0848
Perth Road Harris Academy 0523 0554 0603 0619 0628 0645 0654 0702 0722 0726 0738 0748 0815 0826 0836 0856
Ninewells Hospital bus stance 0530 0602 0610 0626 0635 0653 0702 0710 0730 0734 0747 0757 0824 0834 (0845 0904

62)

Barnhill Inchcape Place 0828 0838 (0848 " — 1458 1508 1518 1528 1538 1548 1600
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 0836 0846 0856 E § 1506 1516 1526 1536 1546 1556 1608
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0841 0851 0907 Q § 1511 15217 1531 1541 1551 1601 1613
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr) 0854 0904 0914 [ ol 1524 1534 1544 1554 1604 1614 1626
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep) 0858 0918 E § 1538 1548 1558 1618 1628
Perth Road Harris Academy 0906 0926 ‘g 1546 1556 1606 1626 1636
Ninewells Hospital bus stance 0915 0934 Gl = 1554 1606 1615 1634 1645

65 @ 62 62 @



Barnhill Inchcape Place 1608 1618
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 1616 1626

D&A College Gardyne Campus 1621 1631
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 1634 1644
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.) 1648
Perth Road Harris Academy 1656
Ninewells Hospital bus stance 1704

1700 1708 1718 1718 1738
1708 1716 1726 1726 1746
1713 1721 1731 1731 1751
1726 1734 1744 1744 1803

1728 1738 1748 1805
1736 1746 1756 1813
1745 1755 1805 1822

905 NN 905 | 5 | 905 905 905 905

Barnhill Inchcape Place 2020 2050
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 2027 2057
D&A College Gardyne Campus 2032 2103
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 2044 2114
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.) 2116
Perth Road Harris Academy 2124
Ninewells Hospital bus stance 2130

2120
2127
2132
2144

2150
2157
2203
2214
2215
22253
2230

2220
2227
2232
2244

2248 2250 2310
2255 2257 2317
2300 2302 2322
2311 2313 2333

1800
1808
1813
1825
1827
1835
1844

1808
1815
1820
1830

1828
1835
1840
1850

1841
1848
1853
1903

1850
1857
1902
1914
1916
1924
1930

1924
1937
1936
1948

1950
1957
2002
2014
2016
2024
2030

At Ninewells Hospital, service e becomes service e - stay on the bus to complete your journey.

Pick up separate 6a/6c¢ timetable for onward journey times.

*At Broughty Ferry, service @ becomes servicee - stay on the bus to complete your journey towards Technology Park | Lochee | St Marys | Kirkton | Fintry | Whitfield | Douglas.

Pick up separate 9/10 timetable for onward journey times.



5 Barnhill | Broughty Ferry | Gardyne Campus | City Centre | West End | Ninewells Hospital

Sa operates via Tom MacDonald Avenue and continues as 9 905 terminates at Whitehall Street

Barnhill Inchcape Place 0605 0626 0656 0724 0743 0758 0813 0828 (0843

Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 0613 0634 0704 0732 0751 0806 0821 0836 0851 é 06 21
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0618 0639 0709 0737 0756 0811 0826 0841 0856 @ 11 26
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr) 0629 0650 0720 0750 0809 0824 0839 0854 (0909 % 24 39
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep) ~ 0604 0631 0650 0656 0718 0722 0741 0752 0754 0804 0813 0828 0843 0858 (0913 E 28 43
Perth Road Harris Academy 0610 0639 0658 0704 (0724 0730 0748 0800 0802 0812 0821 0836 0851 0906 0921 A 36 57
Ninewells Hospital bus stance 0617 0647 0706 0712 0731 0739 0756 0808 0811 0821 0829 0845 0859 0915 0929 G 45 59

1558 1613 1628 1643 1700 1718 1728 1743 1800 1811 1828 1850 1925 1950 2020
1606 1621 1636 1651 1708 1726 1736 1751 1808 1818 1835 1857 1932 1957 2027
1611 1626 1641 1656 1713 1731 1741 1756 1813 1823 1840 1902 1937 2002 2032
1624 1639 1654 1709 1726 1744 1754 1809 1826 1833 1850 1914 1949 2014 2044
1628 1643 1658 1713 1730 1748 1813 1826 1917 2017
1636 1651 1706 1721 1738 1756 1821 1834 1925 2025
1645 1659 1715 1729 1747 1805 1829 1843 1931 2031

@ @ @
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Ninewells Hospital bus stance




Barnhill Inchcape Place

Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar
D&A College Gardyne Campus
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.)
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.)
Perth Road Harris Academy
Ninewells Hospital bus stance

2050
2057
2102
2114
2117
2125
2131

2120
2127
2132
2144

2150
2157
2202
2214
2215
2223
2230

2220
2227
2232
2244

905

2248
2255
2300
2311

At Ninewells Hospital, service o becomes service e - stay on the bus to complete your journey.
Pick up separate 6a/6c¢ timetable for onward journey times.

At Broughty Ferry, service becomes service - stay on the bus to complete your journey towards Technology Park | Lochee | St Marys | Kirkton | Fintry | Whitfield | Douglas.
g g g

Pick up separate 9/10 timetable for onward journey times.



5 Barnhill | Broughty Ferry | Gardyne Campus | City Centre | West End | Ninewells Hospital

Sa operates via Tom MacDonald Avenue and continues as 9 905 terminates at Whitehall Street

= Sinday s s 05 5 a5 s sos o0s o0 |G

Barnhill Inchcape Place 0650 0750 0810 0830 0850 0905 0920 0935 (950 " = 1705
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 0657 0757 0817 0837 0857 0912 0927 0942 (0957 g = 1712
D&A College Gardyne Campus 0703 0803 0823 0843 (0903 0918 0933 0948 1003 Q § 1718
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 0715 0815 0835 0855 0915 0930 0945 0950 1015 % i 1730
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep) 0717 0755 (0817 0855 0917 1017 w© §
Perth Road Harris Academy 0725 0803 0825 0903 0925 1025 2 ‘g

Q.

Ninewells Hospital bus stance 0731 0810 0831 0910 0931 1031

905 905 5a _ 5a 5 52 905 @ 5a 905 5 905 905 905 m

Barnhill Inchcape Place 1720 1735 1750 1800 1820 1850 1920 1950 2020 2050 2120 2150 2220 2248 2250 2309
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 1727 1742 1757 1807 1827 1857 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127 2157 2226 2254 2256 2315
D&A College Gardyne Campus 1733 1748 1803 1813 1833 1903 1933 2003 2033 2103 2133 2202 2231 2259 2301 2320
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 1745 1800 1815 1825 1845 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2214 2240 2308 2310 2329
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.) 1817 1825 1846 1917 1946 2017 2117 2215
Perth Road Harris Academy 1825 1833 1854 1925 1954 2025 2125 2223

Ninewells Hospital bus stance 1831 1840 190717 1931 2001 2031 2131 2230



oo P i 3 w2 © YT

Buy tickets Login / Register

XPLORE Menu
Dundee

Download the app

It's easier than ever to Xplore Dundee with this one-stop

Live Departures

shop in your pocket. With the app, you can:

or, find your stop on the map

Favourites
Add favourites by selecting the star on a
stop's departure board

Buy mTickets

Directions

Check out timetables

‘ Select your start point...

Plan your journey

‘ Search for a destination...

Leave at... Arrive by...

BUY A TICKET

Track buses on the map

Search

Keep up with live service updates

Favourites
Add favourites by selecting the star on a
journey plan

« See how busy your bus is before it arrives




Get on with contactless
It's quicker & easier than paying with the
exact fare every time.

Tickets, times and travel updates
xploredundee.com

Xplore Dundee Travel Centre:
92 Commercial Street, Dundee, DD1 2AJ
Tel: 01382 340006/7

Plan & pay in advance

Track your bus in real-time and get your bus
pass on your phone.

Search 'Xplore' in your app store.

Find us on Facebook
facebook.com/xploredundee

Talk to us on Twitter
@XploreDundee

Get inspired on Instagram
xploredundee

Any comments or questions?
Tel: 01382 201121
email: travelcare@nationalexpress.com

If we are unable to resolve a complaint, you
can raise it with Bus Users Scotland:
Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road,
Edinburgh, EH7 417

Tel: 0300 111 0001

email: enquiries@bususers.org

Typetalk

Public transport information for the deaf and
hard of hearing

Tel: 18001 0871 200 2233



